Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Thomas M. Eubanks				07/02/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	ConPact, Inc.							
Street Address:	7011 Fayetteville Road							
Internal Address:	Suite 210							
City:	Durham							
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA							
Postal Code:	27713							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 6704		67045	553 9901					
Application Number: 10769		10769	901					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (919)238-2301								
Correspondence will b	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 919-238-2300								
Email: jsmith@withrowterranova.com								
Correspondent Name: Withrow & Terranova, PLLC								
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 · ,							
Address Line 4:	Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1116-075; 1116-076					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven N. Terranova					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Eubanks_Assignment#page1.tif								
500321815 PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0636								

Attachment A

WHEREAS, Thomas M. Eubanks, an individual residing at 721 Sandpiper Apt. #1, McAllen, TX 78504 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):

Patent/App No.	Pub. No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
09/460,131	6,704,553	12/13/1999	Issued	System and Method for Providing Automatic Tuning of a Radio Receiver and for Providing Automatic Control of a CD/Tape Player
10/769,901	20040157570	2/3/2004	Published	System and method for providing automatic tuning of a radio receiver and for providing automatic control of a CD/Tape player

WHEREAS, ConPact, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 7011 Fayetteville Road, Suite 210, Durham, NC 27713, has purchased ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of 314, 2007. By: thomash. Eubanty Date: July 2, 2007 State of Texas County of Hidalgo

On July 2007, before me appeared, personally, Thomas M. Eubanks, an individual residing at 721 Sandpiper Apt. #1, McAllen, TX 78504, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ESCRAC (Seal)

ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 14, 2009

Confidential - 5

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 07/26/2007